
IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF 

PENNSYLVANIA and LORRAINE 

HAW, 

: 

: 

: 

 

Petitioners : No.  578 MD 2019 

 :  

v. :  

 :  

KATHY BOOCKVAR, The Acting 

Secretary of the Commonwealth, 

: 

: 

Electronically Filed Document 

Respondent :  
 

 

RESPONDENT’S RESPONSE TO THE 

APPLICATIONS TO INTERVENE 

Currently pending before this Honorable Court is an Application for Leave 

to Intervene by proposed Respondents Shameekah Moore, Martin Vickless, Kristin 

June Irwin, and Kelly Williams, as well as an Application for Leave to Intervene 

by proposed Petitioner Ronald L. Greenblatt. Respondent does not oppose either 

Application. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

 

       JOSH SHAPIRO 

       Attorney General 

 

 

      By: s/ Nicole J. Boland 

  NICOLE J. BOLAND 

Office of Attorney General  Deputy Attorney General 

15th Floor, Strawberry Square  Attorney ID 314061 

Harrisburg, PA 17120   
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Phone: (717) 783-3146  KAREN M. ROMANO 

  Acting Chief Deputy Attorney General 

nboland@attorneygeneral.gov    

   

Date:  October 21, 2019  Counsel for Respondent 

mailto:nboland@attorneygeneral.gov


 

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF 

PENNSYLVANIA and LORRAINE 

HAW, 

: 

: 

: 

 

Petitioners : No.  578 MD 2019 

 :  

v. :  

 :  

KATHY BOOCKVAR, The Acting 

Secretary of the Commonwealth, 

: 

: 

Electronically Filed Document 

Respondent :  
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Nicole J. Boland, Deputy Attorney General for the Commonwealth of 

Pennsylvania, Office of Attorney General, hereby certify that on October 21, 2019, 

I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document titled 

Response to Applications to Intervene to the following: 

VIA PACFILE   

   

Steven Edward Bizar, Esquire 

Tiffany Ellen Engsell, Esquire 

Dechert LLP 

2929 Arch Street 

Philadelphia, PA  19104 

steven.bizar@dechert.com  

tiffany.engsell@dechert.com  

Counsel for Petitioners 

 Craig Joseph Castiglia, Esqire 

Dechert LLP 

601 Market Street, Room 13613 

Philadelphia, PA  19106 

craig.j.castiglia@gmail.com  

Counsel for Petitioners 

   

William R. Christman, III, Esquire 

Lamb McErlane, PC 

24 East Market Street 

West Chester, PA  19382 

 Andrew C. Christy, Esquire 

Mary Catherine Roper, Esquire 

ACLU of Pennsylvania 

P.O. Box 60173 

mailto:steven.bizar@dechert.com
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bchristman@lambmcerlane.com  

Counsel for Possible Intervenors 

Vickless, Williams, Moore and Irwin 

Philadelphia, PA  19103 

achristy@aclupa.org  

mroper@aclupa.org  

Counsel for Petitioners 

 

   

Michael E. Gehring, Esquire 

Stephen G. Harvey, Esquire 

Steve Harvey Law, LLC 

1880 John F Kennedy Boulevard 

Suite 1715 

Philadelphia, PA  19103 

mike@steveharveylaw.com  

steve@steveharveylaw.com  

Counsel for Possible Intervenor 

Greenblatt 

 Scot Russel Withers, Esquire 

Lamb McErlane, PC 

24 East Market Street 

West Chester, PA  19381 

swithers@lambmcerlane.com  

Counsel for Possible Intervenors 

Vickless, Williams, Moore and 

Irwin 

 

 

        s/ Nicole J. Boland   

      NICOLE J. BOLAND 

      Deputy Attorney General 
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